
A- LEVEL 
4300 		
1A	 Kaplan, Matt/Sue	 kaplan.ma@gmail.com
2A	 Schimek, Julie/Brad	 brad.schimek@gmail.com
1B	 Holm, Greg	 greg.n.holm@gmail.com
	 Holm, Karen	 kjoyholm@gmail.com
2B	 Graham, Marge/Steve	 sgraham111@aol.com

4308
1A	 Davis, Susan	 susan94566@gmail.com
2A	 Miller, Bob/Lynn	 bobbalynn@yahoo.com			 
3A	 Steuer, Karna	 ksteuer23@gmail.com
1B 	Roberts, Vickie/Tom 	 trobertsjr@att.net
2B	 Phillips Family- Contact Stephen  alamoalamo@usa.net
3B	 Mintz, Don/Barbara	 mintzbarbara9@gmail.com

4320
1A	 Dreyer, Bob/Betty	 bandbdreyer@gmail.com
2A	 Giannini, Kathy/Bob 	 bobgiannini@comcast.net	
3A	 Landberg, Barbara	 barbaralandberg@gmail.com		
1B	 Yaxley, Richard/Linda 	 ryaxley@msn.com	
2B	 Wilkoff, Tess/Bruce	 twilkoff@gmail.com
		  brucewilko@gmail.com
3B	 Barber, Cheryl	 cheryl.barber@sbcglobal.net

4332
1A	 Assad, Farideh	 faridehasad@gmail.com
2A 	Goheen, Dave/Carrie 	 virtdave@mcn.org
1B 	Marcus, Fran	 starmarc@pacbell.net
	 Furnish, Joseph	 odysseusjoe101@gmail.com
2B 	Kushner, Tamara/Sam	 tkushner@comcast.net

4340
1A 	Kuki, Bonnie	 ebkuki@gmail.com	
2A 	
1B 	Shapiro, Marilyn	 marilyn.f.shapiro@gmail.com
2B 	Tjom, Ruth	 ruthtjom@aol.com

4348
1A 	McGrath, Margaret 	 mrsmcg27@aol.com
2A	 Oliver, Albert L.	 aoliver_jr@sonic.net
	 Hendricks, Dave 	 dave.hendricks@earthlink.net
3A	 Kent, John / Wixson, Barbara johnkent818@gmail.com
1B 	Duryea, Lu	 luduryea@msn.com			 
2B	 Hayden, Patti	 pattihayden55@gmail.com
3B	 Weinstein, Susan	 slw@stanford.edu

4364
1A 	Bruce,Wayne	 bbruce9233@aol.com	
	 Miller,Wanda	 wmiller66@comcast.net	
2A	 McClure, Ann	 newey@sbcglobal.net
1B 	Kline, Jay/Susan	 skline@me.com
2B 	Jennings,Jennifer	 jenj70@comcast.net
	 Jennings, Jim	 jmj103@comcast.net

4372
1A 	O’Neill, Edward 	 eeoneill1@aol.com
2A  	Murphy, Madelyn 	 usamurphy@gmail.com 
3A 	Gillman, Ruth 	 ruthg@temple.edu
4A	 Peterson, Bob	 bobpeterson426@gmail.com	   
1B	 Allenza, Anthony/Barbara upstate1a@yahoo.com	
2B	 Gallinatti, Bryan	 bryangallinatti@gmail.com
	 Metcalf, Beth	 ejmetcalf1128@gmail.com
3B 	Oxendine, Carl/Jeanne	 cjoxendine@surewest.net
4B	 Kaushal, Darshan/Veena	 vkaushal723@sbcglobal.net	

			  B- LEVEL 
4400 		
1A 	Redfield-Sears, Phyllis 	 phyllisrs1015@gmail.com
2A
3A 	Artley, Jan 	 janartley@gmail.com
	 Artley, Roger	 rogartley@gmail.com
1B 	Randolph, Jennifer	 jrandolphweb@gmail.com
2B 	Smiley, Bruce 	 brucesmiley31@gmail.com
3B 	Kowalski, Lucia 	 allenfryfry7@gmail.com

4412
1A 	Paster, Laura Wine 	 laurawinepaster@gmail.com
2A	 Choe,Chang Kil/Young Ja 
3A 	Gioulis, Alex/Midori	 alexgioulis@sbcglobal.net 
1B 	Marie Pitruzzello	 mariegap@sbcglobal.net 
2B 	Huff, Michele 	 mhuff9@earthlink.net
	 Tobey, Terri 	 territobey65@gmail.com
3B	 Zackey,Georgette 	 gmzackey@gmail.com

4424
1A  Gundry, Ken/Susan	 kgundry2@att.net
2A 	Kuo, Theresa 	 yujunkuo@gmail.com
3A	 Lehnus, Ardean Moore 	 ardean.11@comcast.net
1B 	Sederowitz, Bill 	 redrockbill@yahoo.com
	 Gilbert, Callie 	 calliegilbert2@gmail.com
2B 	Moschel, Kathleen 	 kmoschel@aol.com 
3B	 Barker, Alan	          
	 Barker, Mary	 barkerbunch@sbcglobal.net

4436
1A 	Martin, Gisela 	 ejmgem@comcast.net
2A 	Pope, Carolyn 	 carepastor617@aol.com
	 Pope, Lori Ann	 loriannpope@gmail.com
1B 	Liston, Joan	 phijoliston@gmail.com
2B	 Kirk, Carla/Craig 	 Carlakirk180@gmail.com
	 Kirk, Craig 	 Ckirk@kms-inc.com

4444
1A	 Winter, Anne	 amwinter@sbcglobal.net
2A 	Drury, Toshieh 	 toshied1@hotmail.com
3A 	Krelle, Laurie 	 avasnonny@gmail.com
	 Fuller, Richard	 4rfuller@gmail.com
4A	 Jennings, Vicki 	 vjennings1942@gmail.com
1B 	Pugh, Donald 	 aphugh2@comcast.ne
2B	 Sloustcher, Eitan/Sara	 eitan.sloustcher@gmail.com 
3B 	Ernst, Trudy 	 kewee190sl@msn.com
4B 	Price, Margaret 	 soldbyprice@gmail.com

                            BLUE - Boad of Directors - Project 53
Brad Schmick - President

Patti Hayden - Vice President
Matt Kaplan - Treasurer

Phyllis Redfield Sears - Secretary
Barbara Mintz - Director at Large

 RED - Building Captains
EC - Emergency Coordinator

H - Needs Special Help in Emergency
Empty Unit

	                                Unit contact Info withheld by owner
 Deer Highlands - Mutual 53 - wcmutual53@gmail.com 
Deer Highlands email - deerhighlands@deerhighlands.com

Contact Susan Kline with Corrections/Updates
Cell 510-301-2743 - skline@me.com    Updated 01/26
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H

ROSSMOOR
Deer Highlands Manor Directory

Terra Granada Drive - Entry 14 - Mutual 53
DeerHighlands.com

EC


